FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Michael Canfield
WESTERN STATES HORSE EXPO
1-800-352-2411
michael@horsexpo.com

Craig Cameron's Extreme Cowboy Race Happening at the Horse Expo!

(*El Dorado Hills, CA.*) March 1, 2018 - The Western States Horse Expo is excited to welcome back the one and only "Craig Cameron's Extreme Cowboy Race" being held at the Pomona, CA. 20th Anniversary Celebration, happening on March 9-11, 2018 at the Fairplex located at 1101 W McKinley Avenue Pomona, CA 91768.

This year the competition is going to be judged by two world class clinicians, Julie Goodnight and Warwick Schiller! These two renowned individuals will bring a keen eye, experience and excitement to an amazing competition. This competition is sanctioned by EXCA, the original and only recognized association for the sport of Extreme Cowboy Racing. The Extreme Cowboy Race™ commentary for will be provided by the "Original Extreme Cowboy", Craig Cameron. It is certainly and event you will not want to miss!

The competition is looking fierce! At the time of this posting the competitor field highlights include: David Murray of Palmdale, CA. will be partnering with his AQHA Gelding "Blackie." Pete Taylor of Ione, CA. will be partnering with his AQHA Gelding "Reese." David Buck of Santa Paula, CA. will be partnering with his Appaloosa Gelding "Legacy's Best." Tiffany Beechinor of Madera, CA. will be partnering with her American Bashkir Curly Gelding "Takoda Moon." Rebecca Stivers of Santa Clarita, CA. will be partnering with her AQHA Mare "Little Bunny Fu Fu." Mary Rose Anderson of Norco, CA. will be partnering with her AQHA Gelding "Boot Scoot In Spatz" and her AQHA Gelding "Fiddle on Wyatt Jack." Bill Cameron of Rosamond, CA. will be partnering with his AQHA Stallion "Haza Nu Jewel." Lynne Knox of Sasabe, AZ. Will be partnering with her AQHA Mare "Right Click Like Jewel." Adriane De Wolf of Aqua Dulce, CA. will be partnering with her American Mustang Gelding "Toaster." Lily Kreiger of Quartz Hill, CA. will be partnering with her AQHA Gelding "Got Wranglers" and Jody Rumsey of Sonora, CA. partnering with her AQHA Gelding "Blackjack." And the field of competitors is growing daily!

There will be three rounds of competition! Round 1 happens on Friday March 9, 2018 at 6:00 PM, Round 2 happens on Saturday March 10, 2018 at 6:00 PM and the Finals are happening on Sunday March 11, 2018 at 1:00 PM. Each round of competition will see a variety of obstacles and challenges, such as ramps, bridges, drags, L Boxes, Keyholes, logs, jumps, squeezes, "water" crossings, flag carries, cowboy waterfalls and more! Each of these obstacles and challenges will have to be performed in a specific order and at a specific gate based on the division the competitor choses to ride in. The top riders in each division are invited to the World Finals on November 1-5, 2018 in Hamilton, TX. Opening ceremonies will be enhanced by a presentation from the California Cowgirls.

This exciting competition is being sponsored by The Western States Horse Expo, Pegasus Air Boots (http://www.pegasusairboots.com/) and Buckaroo Leather (www.buckarooleather.com). Entry into the Extreme Cowboy Obstacle Race is included with your Western States Horse Expo event ticket. You can learn more about the competition judges by visiting their websites (Julie Goodnight at www.juliegoodnight.com and Warwick Schiller at www.warwickschiller.com). You can learn more about the Extreme Cowboy Association at https://extremecowboyassociation.com. Your entry in this exciting event in included with your Western States Horse Expo event ticket.

About Western States Horse Expo

Presenting two of the best Horse Expositions in the United States, California's Western States Horse Expo in Pomona and Sacramento are a must-attend events for any "equine and rural lifestyle enthusiast' no matter what their level! In three short days Attendees can catch up on the latest training and education, shop the nation's premier equine vendors and connect with your horse friends. Attending the Western States Horse Expo is a low-cost, high quality way to stay engaged in the horse industry, making sure you have the tools,

knowledge and products to help make the most of your investment (and enhancing your experience) in the equine and rural lifestyle year round! Celebrating its 20th Anniversary in 2018!

Information on our 2018 Pomona event: https://horseexpoevents.com/ Information our 2018 Sacramento event: https://horsexpo.com/

AHP has not verified the factual statements in any message and AHP assumes no responsibility for the contents of, or any damage resulting from, any communication in the Newsgroup. Publication in the AHP Newsgroup is not an endorsement by the organization of any product, person, or policy. Complaints or concerns about the content of AHP Newsgroup postings should be directed to the originating individual or organization and not to AHP, which cannot resolve disputes arising between members. Complaints of copyright or trademark infringement may be addressed to the Executive Director.

Members may unsubscribe to the AHP Newsgroup at any time by sending an e-mail message to Chris at ahorsepubs@aol.com requesting to remove your e-mail address from the list. By doing this you will remove your name from receiving all future messages sent to the AHP-LIST until you contact us to re-subscribe.